%varm

Y

JANUARY 17-19, 2025 REGISTRATION INFO



What is Super Winter?

Super Winter is a weekend retreat for students in 6th-12th grades and
their sponsors. Super Winter is designed to be both an evangelistic
and discipling event. Encourage your students to bring lost friends!

The retreat includes:

Worship- featuring excellent music, media, and messages by the retreat
pastor.

Personal Devotions- each day begins with planned daily devotions for
participants to have an individual encounter with God.

Church Group Meetings- led by your group leader each day.

Breakout Sessions- relevant messages for each age and stage of ado-
lescence.

Recreation- games and activities, including special events for Saturday
afternoon.

When: January 17-19, 2025

Where: Webster Conference Center in Salina, Kansas
Cost: $130.00 per person

One all-inclusive price: lodging, meals, recreation,

all scheduled activities, retreat shirt, and notebook
allincluded with your registration.

Registration is open November 10-December 10.



FRIDAY:
7:00
8:30
9:45

10:30
11:30
12:00

P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
A.M.

SATURDAY:

8:30
9:30
10:15
10:30
11:10
12:15
1:30
2:00
6:00
7:15
8:45
9:45
11:00
11:30

SUNDAY:
8:30
9:30

10:00
10:45
11:30

A.M.
A.M.
A.M.
A.M.
A.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.
P.M.

A.M.
A.M.
A.M.
A.M.
A.M.

Registration

Worship

Church Group Meetings

Late Night (Gym/Dining Hall)
In Assigned Rooms

Lights Out/All Quiet

Breakfast

Quiet Time/Church Groups
Morning Kickoff

Breakout Session 1
Breakout Session 2

Lunch

Breakout Session 3
Afternoon Recreation/Free Time
Dinner

Worship

Church Group Meetings
Late Night

In Assigned Rooms

Lights Out/All Quiet

Breakfast

Quiet Time/Church Group
Pack & Clean

Worship Finale

Head for Home (lunch on your own)

S|NPIYIS IANDIUI]



Worship Leaders

Joel Beckner
Lindsborg, KS

 as Co-Director of Super Summer
wife, Kelsey, for eight years and

rch Forward. He has been marrled to his wonder
ave four children: Thea, Alister, Moses, and Eowyn.

leader for 25+ year
)17, he released an
ive in Hutchin$




Breakout Sessions

Breakout sessions will be broken out by grade level, speaking to the individual
needs of each age group on the following topics:




New Registration Process

Registration is November 10-December 10 and is
limited to the first 400 people registered.

« Leaders will no longer have to enter student registrations, collect medical forms, or collect
money. Parents and sponsors will complete the online registration and submit payment
online. If you have people you are scholarshipping, contact us for instructions.

« Go to supersummer.net/superwinter and download the registration instruction page to give
to every family. A sample of the registration instructions are on the following page. Locate
your church ID number (from the list posted on the website) and fill that in on the registra-
tion instruction page before you make copies. Other event information will also be posted at
supersummer.net/superwinter.

Advult Sponsors

« Youth must be accompanied by adult sponsors.

« Sponsors must be at least 21 years old and capable to provide supervision and care for
the needs of students.

« Bring both male & female sponsors if you have students of both genders. Suggested ratio

is 1 male sponsor for every 7 male students, 1 female sponsor for every 7 female students.

. 2
Have questions?
Contact Beth Payne at 785-228-6825 or bpayne@kncsb.org



Church Forward has a new registration for Super Winter! Please distribute this instruction
sheet to all attendees, as they are now required to register on their own.

@ Visit Registration Website KOR\A Scan QR Code

Visit https://www.regpack.com/reg/SW2025 to
register online.

%Y%| Create An Account

Create a family account. This login will remain the
same for all Church Forward events so keep that
User Name and Password handy!

Provide Your Churc
and Youth Leader

Ask your Main Y Group leader
address and

endee, whether Youth or Sponsor. Add to
once finished.

[E Finalize Payment

Make an online payment to finish your registration.
Credit and Debit Cards, along with ACH payments,

are accepted.

© 5410 SW 7th Street, Topeka

@& churchforward.org

Scan Here to Visit
Registration Page

Please register using the
you will attend

Attendees

All sponsors and youth attendees must fill out a
separate registration form but all can be added to
one cart for final processing.

@ Questions?

For registration form questions, please contact
Miranda Collins (mcollins@kncsb.org). For Super
Winter event questions, please contact Beth Payne
(bpayne@kncsb.org).

% bpayne@kncsb.org



KANSASINEBRASKA CONVENTION
OF SOUTHERN BAPTISTS

5410 SW 7TH STREET

TOPEKA, KS 66606

CHURCH > FORWARD



