

JANUARY 17-19, 2025 REGISTRATION INFO

What is Super Winter?

Super Winter is a weekend retreat for students in 6th-12th grades and their sponsors. Super Winter is designed to be both an evangelistic and discipling event. Encourage your students to bring lost friends!

The retreat includes:

Worship- featuring excellent music, media, and messages by the retreat pastor.

Personal Devotions- each day begins with planned daily devotions for participants to have an individual encounter with God.

Church Group Meetings- led by your group leader each day.

Breakout Sessions- relevant messages for each age and stage of adolescence.

Recreation- games and activities, including special events for Saturday afternoon.

When: January 17-19, 2025

Where: Webster Conference Center in Salina, Kansas

Cost: \$130.00 per person

One all-inclusive price: lodging, meals, recreation, all scheduled activities, retreat shirt, and notebook all included with your registration.

Registration is open November 10-December 10.

FRIDAY:			
7:00	P.M.	Registration	
8:30	P.M.	Worship	
9:45	P.M.	Church Group Meetings	
10:30	P.M.	Late Night (Gym/Dining Hall)	12
11:30	P.M.	In Assigned Rooms	
12:00	A.M.	Lights Out/All Quiet	
SATURDA	Y:		
8:30	A.M.	Breakfast	_
9:30	A.M.	Quiet Time/Church Groups	
10:15	A.M.	Morning Kickoff	
10:30	A.M.	Breakout Session 1	
11:10	A.M.	Breakout Session 2	
12:15	P.M.	Lunch	P
1:30	P.M.	Breakout Session 3	
2:00	P.M.	Afternoon Recreation/Free Time	
6:00	P.M.	Dinner	
7:15	P.M.	Worship	
8:45	P.M.	Church Group Meetings	
9:45	P.M.	Late Night	
11:00	P.M.	In Assigned Rooms	P
11:30	P.M.	Lights Out/All Quiet	
SUNDAY:			
8:30	A.M.	Breakfast	
9:30	A.M.	Quiet Time/Church Group	
10:00	A.M.	Pack & Clean	P
10:45	A.M.	Worship Finale	
11:30	A.M.	Head for Home (lunch on your own)	

Worship Leaders

Joel Beckner

Lindsborg, KS

Joel Beckner has been the pastor of CrossPoint Church in Lindsborg, KS for four years and loves ministering in that small community. Joel also serves as Co-Director of Super Summer for Church Forward. He has been married to his wonderful wife, Kelsey, for eight years and they have four children: Thea, Alister, Moses, and Eowyn.



Matt Atherton

Hutchinson, KS (www.mattatherton.com)



Matt has been a worship leader for 25+ years and has led groups all around the country and abroad. In 2017, he released an album of worship songs. He and his wife, Lisa, have three children and live in Hutchinson, KS. Matt loves to lead others in making much of Jesus Christ.



Breakout sessions will be broken out by grade level, speaking to the individual needs of each age group on the following topics:

- Heart: A Heart of Flesh (based on Ezekiel)
- Mind: Taking Every Thought Captive
- Body: A Living Sacrifice

New Registration Process

Registration is November 10-December 10 and is limited to the first 400 people registered.

- Leaders will no longer have to enter student registrations, collect medical forms, or collect money. Parents and sponsors will complete the online registration and submit payment online. If you have people you are scholarshipping, contact us for instructions.
- Go to supersummer.net/superwinter and download the registration instruction page to give to every family. A sample of the registration instructions are on the following page. Locate your church ID number (from the list posted on the website) and fill that in on the registration instruction page before you make copies. Other event information will also be posted at supersummer.net/superwinter.

Adult Sponsors

- Youth must be accompanied by adult sponsors.
- Sponsors must be at least 21 years old and capable to provide supervision and care for the needs of students.
- Bring both male & female sponsors if you have students of both genders. Suggested ratio is 1 male sponsor for every 7 male students, 1 female sponsor for every 7 female students.

Have questions?

Contact Beth Payne at 785-228-6825 or bpayne@kncsb.org

Church Forward has a new registration for Super Winter! Please distribute this instruction sheet to all attendees, as they are now required to register on their own.



register online.

Visit Registration Website

Visit https://www.regpack.com/reg/SW2025 to

Scan QR Code

Scan Here to Visit Registration Page



Create An Account

Create a family account. This login will remain the same for all Church Forward events so keep that User Name and Password handy!



Provide Your Church ID and Youth Leader Email

Ask your Main Youth Group leader for his/her email address and your church's ID number. Church ID numbers can also be found by clicking on the link provided on the registration page.



Complete All Information

Answer all questions, providing information about each attendee, whether Youth or Sponsor. Add to cart once finished.



Finalize Payment

Make an online payment to finish your registration. Credit and Debit Cards, along with ACH payments, are accepted.

**Church ID Reminder

Please register using the ID of the church with whom you will attend Super Winter, if different than the church you actually attend.

Leader Email:

Church ID:



Attendees

All sponsors and youth attendees must fill out a separate registration form but all can be added to one cart for final processing.



Questions?

For registration form questions, please contact Miranda Collins (mcollins@kncsb.org). For Super Winter event questions, please contact Beth Payne (bpayne@kncsb.org).

KANSAS-NEBRASKA CONVENTION OF SOUTHERN BAPTISTS 5410 SW 7TH STREET TOPEKA, KS 66606

